

## **HAZELNUT SPONGE CAKE – TORTA DI NOCCIOLE**

(BOTH WHOLE AND BY SLICE)

**INGREDIENTS:** BUTTER; ICING SUGAR; EGG; PLAIN FLOUR; HAZELNUT FLOUR; BAKING POWDER; SALT; TORINELLA SAUCE ( SUGAR; VEGETAL OIL; HAZELNUT PASTE; MILK POWDER; COCOA POWDER; COCOA BUTTER; SOY LECITINE ); HAZELNUT GRAIN.

**ALLERGENS:** EGGS; MILK; NUTS; CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN;

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS, PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS AND SOY

## **LEMON TART**

(BOTH WHOLE AND BY SLICE)

**INGREDIENTS:**

**PASTA FROLLA:** BUTTER; WHEAT FLOUR; ICING SUGAR; EGGS; VANILLA, SALT

**CREMA AL LIMONE:** LEMON JUICE; EGGS; SUGAR; BUTTER; ANIMAL JELLY

**MERINGA:** ICING SUGAR; EGGS WHITE

**ALLERGENS:** EGGS; MILK; CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN.

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS

## **VEGAN AND RAW CHOCOLATE CAKE**

**INGREDIENTS:** CASHEWNUTS; COCONUT OIL; COCOA POWDER; WATER; HAGAVE SYRUP; EXTRA DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS; HAZELNUT PRALINE.

**ALLERGENS:** NUTS; SOYA

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS AND CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN.

## **VEGAN AND RAW PISTACHIO CAKE**

**INGREDIENTS:** CASHEWNUTS; COCONUT OIL; PISTACHIO PASTE; WATER; HAGAVE SYRUP; EXTRA DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS; HAZELNUT PRALINE; GROUND PISTACHIO

**ALLERGENS:** NUTS; SOYA

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS AND CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN

## **VANILLA CHEESE CAKE WITH RASPBERRY JAM**

(BOTH WHOLE AND BY SLICE)

**INGREDIENTS:** DIGESTIVE BISCUIT; BUTTER; SUGAR; EGGS; EGG YOLK; CREAM; MASCARPONE CHEESE; PLAIN FLOUR; RASPBERRY JAM.

**ALLERGENS:** MILK; EGGS; CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN.

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS, SOY AND PEANUTS

## **CHOCOLATE CHEESECAKE (GLUTEN FREE)**

(BOTH WHOLE AND BY SLICE)

**INGREDIENTS:** RICE FLOUR; ICING SUGAR; BUTTER; SUGAR; EGG WHITE; EGG YOLK; CREAM; MASCARPONE; COCOA POWDER; TORINELLA SAUCE ( SUGAR; VEGETAL OIL; HAZELNUT PASTE; MILK POWDER; COCOA POWDER; COCOA BUTTER; SOY LECITINE ); WHOLE HAZELNUT.

**ALLERGENS:** MILK; NUTS; EGGS.

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS, CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN AND SOY

## **JAM TART WITH RASPBERRY JAM**

(BOTH WHOLE AND BY SLICE)

**INGREDIENTS:** BUTTER; WHEAT FLOUR; ICING SUGAR; EGGS; VANILLA, SALT, RASPBERRY JAM

**ALLERGENS:** GLUTEN; MILK; EGGS

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS, PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS

## **TIRAMISU**

(BOTH WHOLE AND BY SLICE)

**INGREDIENTS:** SAVOIARDI (SPONGE FINGERS COOKIES); EGGS; SUGAR; MASCARPONE CHEESE; COFFEE; COCOA POWDER

**ALLERGENS:** EGGS; MILK; GLUTEN

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS, PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS

## **TENERINA CAKE – CHOCOLATE BROWNIE**

(BOTH WHOLE AND BY SLICE)

**INGREDIENTS:** BUTTER; EXTRA DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS; ICING SUGAR; CORN FLOUR; EGGS; TORINELLA SAUCE (SUGAR; VEGETAL OIL; HAZELNUT PASTE; MILK POWDER; COCOA POWDER; COCOA BUTTER; SOY LECITINE ), DRIED COCONUT

**ALLERGENS:** EGGS; MILK;

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS, PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS, CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN AND SOY

## **HOMEMADE CHOCOLATE AND VANILLA COOKIES**

**INGREDIENTS:** BUTTER; ICING SUGAR; EGGS; COCOA POWDER; PLAIN FLOUR; SALT; VANILLA PASTE

**ALLERGENS:** MILK; GUTEN; EGGS

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS, PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS AND CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN

## **HOMEMADE VANILLA COOKIES**

**INGREDIENTS:** BUTTER; ICING SUGAR; EGGS; PLAIN FLOUR; SALT; VANILLA PASTE

**ALLERGENS:** MILK; GUTEN; EGGS

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS, PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS AND CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN

## **RASPBERRY MUFFINS**

**INGREDIENTS:** PLAIN FLOUR; BAKING POWDER; SUGAR; BUTTER; MILK; EGGS; VANILLA PASTE; SALT; RASPBERRIES

**ALLERGENS:** GLUTEN; MILK; EGGS

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS, PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS AND CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN

## **CHOCOLATE AND HAZELNUT MUFFINS**

**INGREDIENTS:** PLAIN FLOUR; BAKING POWDER; SUGAR; BUTTER; MILK; EGGS; VANILLA PASTE; SALT; GROUND HAZELNUTS; TORINELLA SAUCE (SUGAR; VEGETAL OIL; HAZELNUT PASTE; MILK POWDER; COCOA POWDER; COCOA BUTTER; SOY LECITINE )

**ALLERGENS:** GLUTEN; MILK; EGGS

\*PRODUCED IN AN ENVIRONMENT HANDLING NUTS, PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS; CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN AND SOY

### **BOLOGNESE SAUCE – BUBBLE ITALIAN PANINO**

BREAD: MANITOBA WHEAT FLOUR, SOFT WHEAT FLOUR TYPE "O", WATER, BUTTER, MILK, SUGAR.

FILLING: BOLOGNESE SAUCE, BEEF, VEGETABLES, TOMATO SAUCE, RED WINE, OIL, BLACK PEPPER, CHEESE

### **SMOKED HAM & CHEESE – BUBBLE ITALIAN PANINO**

BREAD: MANITOBA WHEAT FLOUR, SOFT WHEAT FLOUR TYPE "O", WATER, BUTTER, MILK, SUGAR.

FILLING: SMOKED HAM & CHEESE

### **HAM & CHEESE – BUBBLE ITALIAN PANINO**

BREAD: MANITOBA WHEAT FLOUR, SOFT WHEAT FLOUR TYPE "O", WATER, BUTTER, MILK, SUGAR.

FILLING: HIGH QUALITY HAM (29%), CHEESE (13%)

### **EGGPLANT PARMESAN – BUBBLE ITALIAN PANINO**

BREAD: MANITOBA WHEAT FLOUR, SOFT WHEAT FLOUR TYPE "O", WATER, BUTTER, MILK, SUGAR.

FILLING: AUBERGINE PARMIGIANA, CHEESE, TOMATO, BASIL

### **CALABRIAN N'DUJA – BUBBLE ITALIAN PANINO**

BREAD: MANITOBA WHEAT FLOUR, SOFT WHEAT FLOUR TYPE "O", WATER, BUTTER, MILK, SUGAR.

FILLING: BOILED BEANS, 'NDUJA.

### **SESAON VEGETABLE – BUBBLE ITALIAN PANINO**

BREAD: MANITOBA WHEAT FLOUR, SOFT WHEAT FLOUR TYPE "O", WATER, BUTTER, MILK, SUGAR.

FILLING: VEGETABLE CAPONATA (ZUCCHINI, AUBERGINES, RED AND YELLOW PEPPERS), EXTRA VIRGIN OIL, GARLIC, SALT

## **FOCACCIA BOLOGNA**

WITH MORTADELLA IGP

## **FOCACCIA EMILIA**

WITH PROSCIUTTO AND MOZZARELLA CHEESE

## **SANDWICH VEGANO**

WITH VEGAN CARPACCIO (MOPUR), VEGAN CHEESE AND SALAD

## **GELATO CAKES (UP TO 2 GELATO FLAVOURS)**

MADAGASCAR VANILLA

PISTACCHIO

DARK CHOCOLATE

MILK CHOCOLATE

SALTED CARAMEL

HAZELNUT

BACIO (MILK CHOCOLATE INFUSED WITH HAZELNUT)

MINT & CHOCO CHIPS

BISCOTTO (COOKIES & CREAM)

CREMA UNICO (MASCARPONE CHEESE)

STRAWBERRY SORBET (VEGAN)

RASPBERRY SORBET (VEGAN)

VEGAN DARK CHOCOLATE